European Encounters

Estates and Landscapes

Conference 6th — 7 th October 2015

European Network

for Manorial and Country House Studies




9.00:
9.50-10.15:
10.15-10.20:

10.20-11.00:

11.00-11.10:

11:10-11.50:

11.50-12.00:
12.00-13.15:

13.15-14.45:

14.45-15.15:
15.15-16.00:

16.00-17.30:

18.30:

22.00:

OPEAN CAPITAL
CULTURE

Programme

Tuesday, October 6th 2015

Bus from Randers — Gammel Estrup
Registration and coffee
Welcome.
Britta Andersen, Gammel Estrup — the Manor Museum
Estates and the creation of a modern landscape
Jonathan Finch, Historical Archaeology, University of York
Discussion
The flower of agriculture. The garden as a model for farming
in the 19t-century Skane.
Asa Klintborg Ahlklo, The Department of Landscape Architecture,
Planning and Management, SLU, Alnarp
Discussion
Lunch
Sessions: Heritage, Preservation and Research
e The Austratt project
Daniel Johansen, Trondheim
The staged manor landscape. The development of the county of
Knuthenborg in the second half of the 19th century
Jesper Munk Andersen, Museum Lolland-Falster
Research Centre Sanssouci: Cultural heritage of monarchies in
modern Europe
Jiirgen Luh, Stiftung Preussische Schlosser und Gartens Berlin-
Brandenburg
Coffee
Intersections: History, Heritage and the Country House
Elaine Chalus, Roberta Anderson & Alison Hems, Bath Spa University
Guided Tour: Gammel Estrup — the Manor Museum
Britta Andersen, Museum Director, Gammel Estrup
Dinner at Gammel Estrup (Great Hall)

Bus from Gammel Estrup to Randers

/\/\RHUS—2017 (B TNIAE © neroen

GAMMEL ESTRUP regionmidtjylland Nordisk Kulturfond




8.30:

0.20-10.00:

10.00-10.10:
10.10-10.40:

10.40-11.20:

11.20-11.30:
11.30-12.30:

12.30-14.30:

14.30
14.30-14.40

14.40-15.00
15.00:

OPEAN CAPITAL
CULTURE

Wednesday, October 7th 2015

Bus from Randers — Gammel Estrup

Power, Grace and Authority.

The cultural landscape of Danish estates

Mikkel V. Pedersen, National Museum of Denmark, Copenhagen
Discussion

Coffee

Providing a network for a European Heritage - Manor Houses
in the South Baltic Region

Kilian Heck, Caspar-David-Friedrich Institut, Greifswald

Discussion

Lunch

Workshop:

European Network for Manorial and Country House Studies
Bus to Aarhus Airport (Departure 15.50 to Copenhagen)

Closing remarks

Britta Andersen, Gammel Estrup — the Manor Museum

Coffee (Museum kitchen)

Bus from Gammel Estrup to Randers

/\/\RHUS—2017 |.ﬂ||| mld_t €) norgen

GAMMEL ESTRUP regionmidtjylland Nordisk Kulturfond




