# **European Encounters**

# Estates and Landscapes

Conference 6th – 7 th October 2015



European Network for Manorial and Country House Studies

## Programme

### Tuesday, October 6th 2015

9.00:	Bus from Randers – Gammel Estrup
9.50-10.15:	Registration and coffee
10.15-10.20:	Welcome.
	Britta Andersen, Gammel Estrup – the Manor Museum
10.20-11.00:	Estates and the creation of a modern landscape
	Jonathan Finch, Historical Archaeology, University of York
11.00-11.10:	Discussion
11:10-11.50:	The flower of agriculture. The garden as a model for farming
	in the 19 <sup>th</sup> -century Skåne.
	Åsa Klintborg Ahlklo, The Department of Landscape Architecture,
	Planning and Management, SLU, Alnarp
11.50-12.00:	Discussion
12.00-13.15:	Lunch
13.15-14.45:	Sessions: Heritage, Preservation and Research
	The Austratt project
	Daniel Johansen, Trondheim
	• The staged manor landscape. The development of the county of
	Knuthenborg in the second half of the 19th century
	Jesper Munk Andersen, Museum Lolland-Falster
	Research Centre Sanssouci: Cultural heritage of monarchies in
	modern Europe
	Jürgen Luh, Stiftung Preussische Schlösser und Gärtens Berlin-
	Brandenburg
14.45-15.15:	Coffee
15.15-16.00:	Intersections: History, Heritage and the Country House
	Elaine Chalus, Roberta Anderson & Alison Hems, Bath Spa University
16.00-17.30:	Guided Tour: Gammel Estrup – the Manor Museum
	Britta Andersen, Museum Director, Gammel Estrup
18.30:	Dinner at Gammel Estrup (Great Hall)
22.00:	Bus from Gammel Estrup to Randers









### Wednesday, October 7th 2015

8.30:	Bus from Randers – Gammel Estrup
9.20-10.00:	Power, Grace and Authority.
	The cultural landscape of Danish estates
	Mikkel V. Pedersen, National Museum of Denmark, Copenhagen
10.00-10.10:	Discussion
10.10-10.40:	Coffee
10.40-11.20:	Providing a network for a European Heritage - Manor Houses
	in the South Baltic Region
	Kilian Heck, Caspar-David-Friedrich Institut, Greifswald
11.20-11.30:	Discussion
11.30-12.30:	Lunch
12.30-14.30:	Workshop:
	European Network for Manorial and Country House Studies
14.30	Bus to Aarhus Airport (Departure 15.50 to Copenhagen)
14.30-14.40	Closing remarks
	Britta Andersen, Gammel Estrup – the Manor Museum
14.40-15.00	Coffee (Museum kitchen)
15.00:	Bus from Gammel Estrup to Randers







